## **FEES AND CHARGES**

## Summer term 2021 (April to July 2021) - no change from Spring term fees

Tuition Fees : f	rom September 2021 to	April 2022	
Type of lessons		Termly Charge	
Standard Group (normally up to 4)		£ 72.60	
Group of 2 for 30 minutes		£142.00	
Individual – 20 minutes	3	£142.00	
Individual – 30 minutes	3	£199.30	
Remissions: Applicat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ng Standard Group tuition as following:-	
100% remission;	<ul> <li>Child Tax Credit with an letter) and not receiving</li> <li>Universal Credit with an (over 3 most recent asse</li> <li>Income Support / Job S</li> <li>Income-Related Employ</li> <li>Guarantee element of S</li> <li>Support under Part VI of</li> </ul>	nual net earned income of no more than £7,400 essment periods); seekers Allowance (Income based) rment and Support Allowance	
30% remission:	Working Tax Credit ( £5)	Working Tax Credit ( £50.82 per term )	

Hire of		Value of Instrument hired	Termly Fee
Instrument fees		Up to £200	£20.00
motiument ices	·	£201 to £400	£25.00
	1.42	£401 to £800	£30.00
		£800 +	£35.00

Music Centre Fees: from September 2021 to April 2022					
Number of Sessions at Music Ce	ntre	Termly fees			
One Session (Week day or Saturda	uy)	£49.80			
Two Sessions ( week day and/or Sa	aturday)	£62.20			
Three Sessions (Week day plus Sa	aturday)	£108.80			
ADULT One session (week day or	Saturday)	£65.00			
ADULT Two sessions ( week day a	nd/or Saturday)	£80.80			
Remissions** ;-					
Free School Meals ;- ( see list of o	qualifying benefits above under Tuitio	n)			
One Session = £19.92	Two Sessions = £24.88	Three Sessions = £ 44.80			
Working Tax Credit;-					
One Session = £24.90	Two Sessions = £31.10	Three Sessions = £ 56.00			
** NB Remissions are not available	le to Adult members of Music Centres	:			

Thank you for your continued support.

Yours sincerely,

Ian Bangay - Head of North Yorkshire Music Service